To accomplish the missions of County government, the requirements for small value, non-

recurring procurements can sometimes be best fulfilled by the County employees working 

closest to the need. This program is designed to empower approved County employees to make 

purchases with a total value less than nine-hundred-ninety-nine dollars ($999.00) in accordance 

with good procurement practices, the County Purchasing Ordinance, and Purchasing Policies and 

PURCHASING CARD POLICIES AND PROCEDURES 

Procedures. 

The Purchasing Card shall only be used for small, non-recurring purchases, unless authorized by

[...]

Constitutional Officers and Department Directors may establish additional, more stringent 

procedures for their organizations. 

The Purchasing & Contracts Director shall have the authority to empower specific Purchasing & 

Contracts Division employees to make purchases with a total value greater than nine-hundred-

ninety-nine dollars ($999.00) in accordance with good procurement practices, the County 

Purchasing Ordinance and Purchasing Policies and Procedures. 

The Human Resources Director is authorized to have a floater card which has a customized 

MCC code which will allow for the director or designated person, to purchase goods and services